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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2709
ANSWERED ON:17.08.2011
INSTALLATION OF FULL BODY SCANNERS AT AIRPORTS
Swamygowda Shri N Cheluvaraya Swamy 

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to install imaging scanners for full body scanning at the airports in India; 

(b) if so, the airports where the Government proposes to install such scanners; 

(c) the cost involved in purchasing one scanner; and 

(d) the time by which the same are likely to be installed along with the steps taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF OVERSEAS INDIAN AFFAIRS & MINISTER OF CIVIL AVIATION (SHRI VAYALAR
RAVI) 

(a): No, Madam. Presently machines are under trial for their performance efficacy. 

(b), (c) & (d): Do not arise. 
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